South Carolina State University
Preliminary Spring 2011 Fact Sheet
Summary Statistics
Enrollment Statistics University Wide

4,176
Students enrolled during Spring 2011 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University Enrollment Percentage

Student Level Undergraduate 3583 85.80%
Graduate 593 14.20%

Student Status Full-time Students 3521 84.32%
Part-time Students 655 15.68%

Full-time Undergraduate 3261 78.09%

Part-time Undergraduate 322 7.71%

Full-time Graduate 260 6.23%

Part-time Graduate 333 7.97%

Residency South Carolina Residents 3369 80.68%
Non-SC Residents 807 19.32%

Ethnicity Black 3912 93.68%
White 165 3.95%

Hispanic 27 0.65%

American Indian 5 0.12%

Asian 17 0.41%

Unknown 45 1.08%

Non-Resident Alien 5 0.12%

Gender Female 2404 57.57%
Male 1772 42.43%

Student Classification

Undergraduates Enrollment Percentage
First-Time Freshmen 48 1.15%
Other Freshmen 885 21.19%
Freshmen Total 933 22.34%
Sophomores 705 16.88%
Juniors 705 16.88%
Seniors 1162 27.83%
Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 78 1.87%
Undergraduate Total 3583 85.80%
Graduates
First-Time Masters 40 0.96%
Other Masters 358 8.57%
Masters Total 398 9.53%
First-Time Ed. Specialists 14 0.34%
Other Ed. Specialists 70 1.68%
Ed. Specialists Total 84 2.01%
First-Time Doctoral 10 0.24%
Other Doctoral 88 2.11%
Doctoral Total 98 2.35%
Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 13 0.31%
Graduate Total 593 14.20%
University Total 4176 100%

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%



University-Wide
College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences
Family and Consumer Sciences
Health Sciences
Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics
Business Administration
Military Science
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences
Education
English and Modern Languages
Human Services
Social Sciences
Visual and Performing Arts
College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology
Biological and Physical Sciences
Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology
Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology
Mathematics and Computer Science
School of Graduate Studies
Educational Administration & Leadership
Undeclared

Headcount
Enrollment*

4176
1486
207
775
210
294
N/A
1564
407
126
529
324
178
830
333
197
139
161
182
182
114

Percentage of Enroliment

100%
35.58%
4.96%
18.56%
5.03%
7.04%
N/A
37.45%
9.75%
3.02%
12.67%
7.76%
4.26%
19.88%
7.97%
4.72%
3.33%
3.86%
4.36%
4.36%
2.73%

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enroliment
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%--



