## South Carolina State University Preliminary Spring 2011 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide 4,176

Students enrolled during Spring 2011 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Enrollment	Percentage
Student Level	Undergraduate	3583	85.80%
	Graduate	593	14.20%
Student Status	Full-time Students	3521	84.32%
	Part-time Students	655	15.68%
	Full-time Undergraduate	3261	78.09% 7.71%
	Part-time Undergraduate	322	
	Full-time Graduate Part-time Graduate	260 333	6.23% 7.97%
Residency	South Carolina Residents	3369	80.68%
Residency	Non-SC Residents	807	19.32%
Ethnicity	Black	3912	93.68%
	White	165	3.95%
	Hispanic American Indian	27 5	0.65% 0.12%
	Asian	17	0.12%
	Unknown	45	1.08%
	Non-Resident Alien	5	0.12%
Gender	Female Male	2404 1772	57.57% 42.43%
	Student Classifi	cation	
Indergraduates			
ndergraduates		Enrollment	Percentage
	Time Freshmen	Enrollment 48	Percentage 1.15%
First-	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen		
First- Oth		48 885 <b>933</b>	1.15% 21.19% <b>22.34%</b>
First- Oth Fre	ner Freshmen	48 885 <b>933</b> 705	1.15% 21.19%
First- Oth Fre	ner Freshmen shmen Total	48 885 <b>933</b>	1.15% 21.19% <b>22.34%</b>
First- Ott Fre S	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors	48 885 933 705 705 1162	1.15% 21.19% <b>22.34%</b> 16.88%
First-Ott Fre S Unclassified	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87%
First-Ott Fre S Unclassified	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors	48 885 933 705 705 1162	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83%
First-Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87%
First- Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87%
First-Ott  Fre S  Unclassified  Unde	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%
First- Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde raduates First	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%
First- Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde raduates First O	ner Freshmen shmen Total ophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583 40 358	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%
First-Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde raduates First O M First-Tir	ner Freshmen shmen Total ophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583 40 358 398	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%  0.96% 8.57% 9.53%
First- Ott Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde raduates First O M. First-Tir	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583 40 358 398 14	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%  0.96% 8.57% 9.53% 0.34%
First- Ott  Fre S  Unclassified  Unde  raduates  First  O  M.  First-Tir  Other  Ed. S	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583 40 358 398 14 70	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%  0.96% 8.57% 9.53% 0.34% 1.68%
First-Ott  Fre S  Unclassified  Unde  raduates  First  O  M  First-Tir  Othel  Ed. S  First	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists r Ed. Specialists pecialists Total	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583 40 358 398 14 70 84	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%  0.96% 8.57% 9.53% 0.34% 1.68% 2.01%
First-Ott Fre S  Unclassified Unde  raduates  First Or  Mi First-Tir Other Ed. S  First	ner Freshmen shmen Total ophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists -Ed. Specialists pecialists Total -Time Doctoral	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583 40 358 398 14 70 84 10	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%  0.96% 8.57% 9.53% 0.34% 1.68% 2.01% 0.24%
First- Ott  Fre S  Unclassified  Unde  raduates  First  O  M  First-Tir  Other  Ed. S  First  Or  De	ner Freshmen shmen Total ophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists pecialists Total -Time Doctoral ther Doctoral	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583 40 358 398 14 70 84 10 88	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%  0.96% 8.57% 9.53% 0.34% 1.68% 2.01% 0.24% 2.11%
First-Ott Fre S  Unclassified Unde  raduates  First O  M  First-Tir Other Ed. S  First Or Unclassified Unde	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists Fed. Specialists pecialists Total -Time Doctoral ther Doctoral soctoral Total	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583 40 358 398 14 70 84 10 88 98	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%  0.96% 8.57% 9.53% 0.34% 1.68% 2.01% 0.24% 2.11% 2.35%
First-Oth Fre S Unclassified Unde raduates First O M First-Tir Other Ed. S First Or Unclassified Unde	ner Freshmen shmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists r Ed. Specialists pecialists Total -Time Doctoral ther Doctoral coctoral Total I Non-Degree Seeking	48 885 933 705 705 1162 78 3583 40 358 398 14 70 84 10 88 98 13	1.15% 21.19% 22.34% 16.88% 16.88% 27.83% 1.87% 85.80%  0.96% 8.57% 9.53% 0.34% 1.68% 2.01% 0.24% 2.11% 2.35% 0.31%

	Headcount Enrollment*	Percentage of Enrollment	
University-Wide	4176	100%	
College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences	1486	35.58%	
Family and Consumer Sciences	207	4.96%	
Health Sciences	775	18.56%	
Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	210	5.03%	
Business Administration	294	7.04%	
Military Science	N/A	N/A	
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	1564	37.45%	
Education	407	9.75%	
English and Modern Languages	126	3.02%	
Human Services	529	12.67%	
Social Sciences	324	7.76%	
Visual and Performing Arts	178	4.26%	
College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	830	19.88%	
Biological and Physical Sciences	333	7.97%	
Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	197	4.72%	
Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	139	3.33%	
Mathematics and Computer Science	161	3.86%	
School of Graduate Studies	182	4.36%	
Educational Administration & Leadership	182	4.36%	
Undeclared	114	2.73%	

<sup>\*</sup>Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment
\*\*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment
Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%--